## **DATE OF EXTENSION E-TENDER NOTICE**

Tenders on Two Bid System were invited to take up the electrification works under the **Infrastructure Plan Project – Part II** for the supply, test, transport, construction, erection, testing and commissioning 1 Nos of 33KV /11 KV, 1X5 MVA new Sub-station with other allied work under **"Full Turnkey Contracts"** at Talsangi Tal:-Mangalvedha in Mangalvedha Sub- Division under Solapur Circle under Baramati Zone. Details are as below.

Sr. No	Tender No.	Division	Sub Division	Estimated Cost in Rs. Lakhs	EMD Amount in Rs.
1	CE (BMTZ) /Infra-Part II / Balance Infra/T-18/2018-19	Pandharpur	Mangalvedha	239.652	239660 /-

Due to poor response received from bidders, the last date of sale is extended up to 30/10/2018 & date of submission is extended up to 31/10/2018 up to 13:00 Hrs.

All other condition of previous tender notice will remain unchanged.

Sd /-

## Chief Engineer (BMTZ)